

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 13321/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2011 in MACA  
No.2/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM, GANGTOK)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASU SUBBA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 16/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Kishore Rawat,Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.  
Mr.Dhiraj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted subject to the condition that the appellant  
will deposit the amount in question with the Motor Accident  
Claims Tribunal, East and North, Sikkim at Gangtok within four  
weeks and the respondents are at liberty to withdraw 50% of the  
deposited amount without furnishing any security.

-2-

The balance 50% may be kept in a fixed deposit account in  
any nationalized bank.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 5763 of 2008.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER