

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 13321/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2011 in MACA No.  
2/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM, GANGTOK)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASU SUBBA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 18/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.  
Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the  
compensation amount has been attached and the amount has  
been withdrawn from the Bank.

Let an affidavit to that effect be filed within four  
weeks.

List the matter thereafter.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER