

\$
ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 13321/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2011 in MACA
No.2/2010, of The HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASU SUBBA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 09/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter for final hearing in due course
since leave has already been granted.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER